



Ingredients

Whipping mix (BUTTERMILK, vegetable oils (palm, coconut, rapeseed); fully hydrogenated palm oil, modified corn starch, emulsifiers: E472b, E435, E433; flavouring, stabiliser: E407, colour: beta-carotene), water, creme powder (sugar, modified starch, gelatine (bovine), skimmed MILK powder, colour: E160a, thickener: E401, flavouring (MILK), acidity regulators: E450, E263, E516; salt), passionfruit jelly 8% (glucose syrup, passionfruit 35%, water, sugar, thickener: E1442 (corn), acidity regulator: E325, flavouring, preservative: E202, colour: E160a), WHEAT flour, whole EGG liquid, sugar, jelly (glucose-fructose syrup, water, sugar, gelling agents: pectine, carrageenan, xanthan gum, E508; acidity regulators: citric acid, E331(iii), E341(iii), preservative: E202), passion fruit puree 1,7% (passion fruit 90%, sugar), rapeseed oil, WHEY powder, humectant: glycerine, raising agent: baking soda, emulsifiers: E471 (vegetable (rapeseed, sunflower, palm)), E475 (vegetable (rapeseed, sunflower, palm)); flavouring (vanilla), stabilizer: E450i, colour: beta-carotene, acidity regulator: citric acid, salt, thickener: xanthan gum.

Allergens

gluten, eggs, milk

Nutritional value (100g)

Energy value	297,00 Kcal
Fat	16,00 g
Of which saturates	11,00 g
Carbohydrate	35,00 g
Of which sugars	25,00 g
Fiber	0,7 g
Protein	4,00 g
Salt	0,2 g